Inside the Pages

3-8 Lok Sabha Elections 2024 124-134 Defence & Security Missile Test 9-38 National Affairs Commission / Decommission • Scheme/Programme • Summit/Conference Armed Forces Exercise Education Sector App/Portal 2024 Revision Boosters Railways Sector Major Bills 2024 Exam Shooters Art & Culture • Index/Report 2024 Revision Boosters Health & Nutrition 135-139 Exam Shooters Revision Boosters 39-59 World Affairs Exam Shooters Newly Appointed Prime Ministers 2024 140-145 Environment & Ecology Newly Elected Presidents 2024 Revision Boosters Indices/Reports/Rankings 2024 Exam Shooters Summit/Meeting Revision Boosters Exam Shooters 146-159 Sports Panorama 60-67 India & World Sports News Revision Boosters Revision Boosters Exam Shooters Exam Shooters 160-174 Awards & Honours 68-83 Economy & Banking National (Film & Music/Literature/Economic/ Banking Sector Corporate Sector Sports/Science & Technology/Miscellaneous) Summit / Meeting RBI Activities International (Film & Music/Literature/ Various Indices/Reports/Rankings 2024 Science & Technology/Sports/Miscellaneous) Revision Boosters Exam Shooters Revision Boosters 84-108 Exam Shooters State Affairs Revision Boosters 176-204 News Line Exam Shooters National (Appointment/Resignation/ Science & Technology 109-116 Person in News/Person Died/Sportsperson) International (Appointment/Person in News/ Computer / IT Revision Boosters Person Died/Sportsperson) Exam Shooters Books & Authors Revision Boosters 117-123 Space Technology Exam Shooters

Publisher: Payal Jain Chairman: YC Jain

Publishing Manager Amit Verma Project Manager Amit Tyagi **Editor Sanjay Sagar** Cover & Layout : Bilal Hashmi

ISRO Activities

Revision Boosters

Proof Reading: Suraj

Type Setting: Pradeep Kumar, Harun Khan **Circulation & Advertisement**

General Manager

Anil Kumar Gupta (9258074261)

e-mail arihantmedia.anil@gmail.com

Sales Executive 9258332426

NASA Outcomes

Exam Shooters

Khalid Anjum 9258076307 (Bihar, Jharkhand and Chhattisgarh)

Administrative & Production Offices

Head Office Kalindi, TP Nagar, Meerut-2 Phone 0121-2401479, 2512970 Fax 0121-2401648

Website www.arihantbooks.com Circulation/Corp Office 4577/15, Agarwal Road,

Darya Ganj, New Delhi-2

Phone **011-47630600** Subscription **+91-9219641329** subscribe@arihantbooks.com Enquiry 0121-4030840 © Publisher

Who' Who

Printed and Published by Payal Jain for Arihant Media Promoters Printed at Arihant Publications (India) Limited, TP Nagar, Meerut (UP)

205-208

All rights reserved. No part of this magazine can be printed in whole or in part without the

written permission of the publisher. The editors and publisher of this magazine do their best to verify the information published, but do not take any responsibility for the absolute accuracy of the information published.

All disputes subject to Meerut (UP) jurisdiction only.